#### Appendix B.

#### **Analysis of results**

Appendix B gives a full breakdown of the responses received on a road by road basis.

The responses are presented in two distinct areas:

- 1. Roads not currently within the existing Wealdstone CPZ (for example: Toorack Road, Nicola Close) that are experiencing issues with displaced parking.
- 2. Roads adjacent to the COLART development that are experiencing issues with overspill parking.
- 1. Roads not currently within the existing Wealdstone CPZ (for example: Toorack Road, Nicola Close) that are experiencing issues with displaced parking:

#### **Enderley Road**

Enderley Road results	Number
Number consulted	38
Number responses	6
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	6
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	4
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	2
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	4
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	2
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	4
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	2
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	4
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	3
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	4
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	2

#### **Enderley Close**

Enderley Close results	Number
Number consulted	6
Number responses	0
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	0
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	0
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	0
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	0
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	0
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	0

# Farmstead Road

Farmstead Road results	Number
Number consulted	39
Number responses	6
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	6
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	0
parking space in your street? - Yes	U
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	6
parking space in your street? - No	O
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	0
parking space in your street? - No Opinion	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to	0
improve the situation? - Yes	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to	6
improve the situation? - No	U

[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if	0
adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	U
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if	6
adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	O
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you	
support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking	0
bays	
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you	0
support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	U
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls	0
to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	U
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls	6
to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	0

#### **Barchester Road**

Barchester Road results	Number
Number consulted	53
Number responses	5
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	5
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	3
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	1
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	1
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	3
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	2
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	3
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	2
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	3
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	4
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	2

# Whitefriars Drive

Whitefriars Drive results	Number
Number consulted	73
Number responses	10
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	10
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	5
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	5
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	3
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	7
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	3
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	7
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	1
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	3
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	0

# Nicola Close

Nicola Close results	Number
Number consulted	26
Number responses	3
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	3
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	1
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	1
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	1
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	1
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	2
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if	2

adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if	1
adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	•
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you	
support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking	2
bays	
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you	0
support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	U
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls	1
to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	I
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls	2
to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	

# Bengarth Drive

Bengarth Drive results	Number
Number consulted	46
Number responses	6
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	6
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	3
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	3
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	5
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	1
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	5
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	1
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	4
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	3
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	4
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	2

# Toorack Road

Toorack Road results	Number
Number consulted	114
Number responses	17
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	17
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	7
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	9
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	1
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	5
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	12
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	12
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	5
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	6
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	3
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	0

# Marthorne Crescent

Marthorne Crescent results	Number
Number consulted	26
Number responses	3
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	3
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	1
parking space in your street? - Yes	I
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	2
parking space in your street? - No	
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	0
parking space in your street? - No Opinion	U
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to	1
improve the situation? - Yes	ı
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to	2
improve the situation? - No	
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if	1

adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if	2
adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you	
support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking	1
bays	
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you	1
support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	I
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls	4
to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	l
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls	2
to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	

#### Athelstone Road

Athelstone Road results	Number
Number consulted	83
Number responses	6
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	6
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	4
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	2
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	4
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	2
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	4
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	2
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	4
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	2
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	3
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	3

# Brinsley Road

Brinsley Road results	Number
Number consulted	34
Number responses	1
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	1
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	1
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	1
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	0
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	1
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	0
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	1

# Wickham Road

Wickham Road results	Number
Number consulted	26
Number responses	5
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	5
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	3
parking space in your street? - Yes	3
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	2
parking space in your street? - No	
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	0
parking space in your street? - No Opinion	U
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to	3
improve the situation? - Yes	3
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to	2
improve the situation? - No	
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if	2

adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if	2
adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	3
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you	
support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking	2
bays	
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you	0
support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	U
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls	0
to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	U
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls	0
to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	U

# Cypress Road

Cypress Road results	Number
Number consulted	11
Number responses	2
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	2
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	2
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	1
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	1
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	1
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	1
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	1
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	2

# Sarita Close

Sarita Close results	Number
Number consulted	10
Number responses	0
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	0
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	0
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	0
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	0
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	0
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	0

# Tudor Road

Tudor Road results	Number
Number consulted	67
Number responses	15
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	15
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	3
parking space in your street? - Yes	3
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	8
parking space in your street? - No	O
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	4
parking space in your street? - No Opinion	4
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to	3
improve the situation? - Yes	3
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to	10
improve the situation? - No	10
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if	3

adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	9
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	2
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	1
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	0

# Leighton Road

There are no properties in Leighton Road

# Carmelite Road

Carmelite Road results	Number
Number consulted	66
Number responses	11
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	11
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	3
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	6
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	2
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	2
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	9
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	4
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	7
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	5
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	3
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	5
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	6

# Lynn Close

Lynn Close results	Number
Number consulted	18
Number responses	1
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	1
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	1
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	1
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	0
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	1
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	0
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	1
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - Yes [tick]	1
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead would you support parking controls to operate as the existing adjacent cpz? - No [no tick]	0

#### Annette Close

Annette Close results	Number
Number consulted	10
Number responses	1
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	1
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	1
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	1
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if	0

adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if	1
adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	ļ
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you	
support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking	0
bays	
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you	0
support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	U
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking	
controls to operate?	1
(10am – 11am & 2pm – 3pm : Monday to Friday)	
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking	
controls to operate?	0
(8am – 6:30pm : Monday to Saturday)	
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking	
controls to operate?	0
(8am – midnight : Monday to Sunday)	

# 2. Roads adjacent to the COLART development that are experiencing issues with overspill parking:

# Spencer Road

Spencer Road results	Number
Number consulted	116
Number responses	44
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	44
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	17
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	12
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	2
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	9
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	33
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	0
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	1
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	0
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking controls to operate?	0

(10am – 11am & 2pm – 3pm : Monday to Friday)	
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking	
controls to operate?	0
(8am – 6:30pm : Monday to Saturday)	
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking	
controls to operate?	1
(8am – midnight : Monday to Sunday)	

#### Bruce Road

Bruce Road results	Number
Number consulted	23
Number responses	1
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	1
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	1
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	1
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	0
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	1
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking controls to operate?  (10am – 11am & 2pm – 3pm : Monday to Friday)	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking controls to operate? (8am – 6:30pm : Monday to Saturday)	0
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking controls to operate? (8am – midnight : Monday to Sunday)	0

# Ladysmith Road

Ladysmith Road results	Number
Number consulted	25
Number responses	5
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	5
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	4
parking space in your street? - Yes	4
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	0
parking space in your street? - No	U
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	1
parking space in your street? - No Opinion	ı
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to	4
improve the situation? - Yes	4
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to	1
improve the situation? - No	I
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if	1
adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	•
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if	1
adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	•
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you	
support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking	4
bays	
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you	2
support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking	
controls to operate?	1
(10am – 11am & 2pm – 3pm : Monday to Friday)	
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking	
controls to operate?	0
(8am – 6:30pm : Monday to Saturday)	
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking	3
controls to operate?	0

# Claremont Road

Claremont Road results	Number
Number consulted	51
Number responses	8
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	8
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	0
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	8
parking space in your street? - Yes	
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	0
parking space in your street? - No	U
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient	0
parking space in your street? - No Opinion	U
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to	6

improve the situation? - Yes	
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to	1
improve the situation? - No	ı
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if	1
adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	ı
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if	1
adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	ı
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you	
support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking	6
bays	
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you	2
support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking	
controls to operate?	2
(10am – 11am & 2pm – 3pm : Monday to Friday)	
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking	
controls to operate?	0
(8am – 6:30pm : Monday to Saturday)	
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking	
controls to operate?	6
(8am – midnight : Monday to Sunday)	

#### High Street

High Street results	Number
Number consulted	46
Number responses	5
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - Yes	4
[Q1] Are you a resident or business? - No	1
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - Yes	2
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No	3
[Q2] Do you or your visitors find it difficult to find a convenient parking space in your street? - No Opinion	0
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - Yes	1
[Q3] Should the council introduce a parking control scheme to improve the situation? - No	4
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - Yes	0
[Q4] If you said "no" to Q3 would you change your mind if adjoining roads have parking controls? - No	4
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Resident permit parking bays	1
[Q5] If yes [from Q4], which of the following measures do you support to address these problems? - Pay and display bays	1
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking	2

controls to operate?	
(10am – 11am & 2pm – 3pm : Monday to Friday)	
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking	
controls to operate?	0
(8am – 6:30pm : Monday to Saturday)	
[Q6] If a scheme goes ahead what times would you like parking	
controls to operate?	1
(8am – midnight : Monday to Sunday)	